
1162 NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 52 

ROUND 55: CALL FOR TENDERS WHICH CLOSED ON 30 NOVEMBER 1987 
(Note: All goods listed below become exempt of licence control from 1 J u ly 1988.) 

The validity period of licences deriving from this Round will be from 1 January 1988 to 1 July 1988. 

Tender Item No. of 

No. Code Tariff Items Goods: Brief Description $2,000 c.i.f. 
Units 

6011 19.010 19.03.000 Macaroni, spaghetti. and similar products 706 

6012 Ex 20.007 20.0l.000 Gherkins , pickled onions, dill cucumbers, etc. 454 

6013 Ex 20.007 2002.061 Canned mushrooms and other canned vegetables; other than corn, beans and peas 48 
20.02.069 .19B 

6014 Ex 23.008 23.07 .003.11F Prepared cat and / or dog food in airtight containers; fish based 836 

6015 Ex 23.008 23.07 003 01J Prepared·cat and/or dog food in airtight containers , other than fish based 1907 
23.07.003. 19A 

6016 Ex 33.005 33.006.011 Prepared room deodorizers 20 

6017 34.010 34.06 000 01K Candles, tapers, night.lights and the like other than exceeding 7 mm diameter but 30 
34.06.000.19B not exceeding 25 mm in diameter 

60 18 Ex 42.010 42.02.001 11L Spectacle cases 72 

6019 G806 42.02.011 Cigarette, cigar. tobacco pouches and tobacco pipe cases, handbags, purses and 1207 
39.07.519.19H other personal travel goods 
42.02.0 19.01 K 
42.02.0 19.31A 
42.02.019.490 

6020 G807 39.07.519.01E Trunks, suitcases, attache and briefcases, trampers packs and golf bags 1947 
39.07.519.11B 
420201911G 
4202 .019 .190 
42 .02019.210 
42.02.019.350 
42.02.019.36B 

6021 Ex 42.017 42 .03038 Other articles of apparel and clothing accessories of lea ther or of composit ion 92 
leather (excluding wrist supporting straps; gloves, mittens and mitts; braces and 
the like, coats, waistcoats and the like of sueded sheepskin or sueded lambskin 
leather or of deerskin leather: skirts of deerskin leather) 

6022 44.045 44.2800219E Shingles of wood 75 

6023 Ex 48083 48.18.009.510 Diaries and e~gagement books 232 

6024 Ex 48.083 48.18.009.71J Ledger account books and registers 102 

6025 Ex 48.083 48. 18.009.91C Albums, address and note books 249 

6026 49.009 4908009 Other transfers (decalcomanias) other than au tomotive decalcomanias 117 

6027 Ex 65.005 65.05.000.21G Uniform hats and caps; other hats and headgear (excluding berets) made up from 178 
65.05.000.49G lace . felt or other textile fabric in the piece, e.g. , baseball·style caps 

6028 Ex 65.005 65.06.009.01C Other headgear whether or not lined or trimmed e.g., ba thing caps and ha ts, 229 
Ex 65.06.009.11L motorcycle crash he lmets, other safety helmets 
Ex 65.06.009.19F 

6029 66.005 66.0l.00 1 Umbrellas and sunshades 203 

6030 68.005 68.02.019 Other worked monumental or building stone and articles thereof (includ ing mosaic 674 
cubes) other than goods falling within heading No . 68.01 or within Chapter 69 

6031 68.010 Ex 68.04.005.09H Grinding whee ls and discs ; cutting-off wheels; diamond segmental "saws" other 509 
Ex 68.04.00501B than as may be approved by the Minister of Customs 

6032 68.012 Ex 68 .04.005.01B Diamond segmental saws. as may be approved by the Minister of Customs 179 

6033 68.015 68.06.015 Other natural or artificial abrasive powder or grain. on a base of woven fabric, of 1020 
paper, etc. whether or not cut to shape or sewn, or otherwise made up 

6034 Ex 70.0 10 70.09.029 Glass mirrors, unframed, framed or backed; 41 0 

6035 73.032 73.25.000.01L Stranded wire, cables, ropes, slings , etc., other than as may be approved by the 582 
73.25.000.11H Minister of Customs 
73.25.000.35E 
73.25.000.39H 

6036 73.055 73.27.029.12A Gauze , cloth, grill, netting, fencing, reinforcing fabr ics, etc. 397 
73.27 .029.18L 
73.27 .029.31 H 
73.27.029.41E 

6037 Ex 73.060 73.29.011 Chain and parts thereof 210 

6038 Ex 73.075 73.32.029.01F Bolts and nuts of iron or steel 1435 
to 

73.32.029.29F 

6039 Ex 73.075 73.32.029.49L Screws and washers of iron or steel 11 27 
to 

73.32.029.71G 


